

ABC CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

2023 - 2024 Yearly Tuition Fees Kwacha Equivalent Of

Revised October 2023

PLEASE NOTE THE FEE STRUCTURES ARE BASED ON THE APPLICANT'S/STUDENT'S PASSPORT AND BY WHOM PAYMENT IS MADE -PERSONAL, COPORATE OR DIPLOMATIC ENTITIES

Malawian (Non-Corporate) (Applicants/Students holding a Malawian passport- Personal payment)	\$ 4,982.00
Malawian (Corporate) (Applicants/Students holding a Malawian passport- Corporate payment)	\$ 6,232.00
Non-Malawian (Non-Corporate) (Applicants/Students holding a foreign passport- Personal payment)	\$ 6,799.00
Non-Malawian (Corporate) (Applicants/Students holding a foreign passport- Corporate payment)	\$ 8,501.00
Diplomat (Embassies, High Commissions or EU/AU/UN/USAID) (Applicants/Students holding diplomatic status)	\$16,779.00

(PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND FINAL INVOICES ARE ISSUED BY THE FINANCE OFFICE)

Finance Department: accounts@abcca.net Online Application: www.abcca.net General Enquiries: info@abcca.net

- The 1st student enrolled per family pays 100%, the 2nd receives a 5% discount, the 3rd and following receive a 10% discount.
- Families applying for Rec-12th grade will be charged a \$100.00 non-refundable application fee (at the current kwacha rate) upon submission of a completed application. Students will be tested for readiness (Reception) in March or (KG-12th) grade level placement in April/May. Students (if accepted) will be placed according to their age and readiness.
- Upon acceptance, families are required to pay the kwacha equivalent of \$400 for a non-refundable desk fee per child. A down payment of one third of the total tuition will be due by June 1st, 2023. The second payment, one third, is due during registration week, which will take place from the 8th 12th of August 2023. The third payment is due on November 30th, 2023 before the Christmas holiday.
- Failing to make a payment on the specified dates will result in a \$100.00 late fee. Students will be excluded from class immediately for non-payment of fees.
- Payment can be made in Malawian Kwacha or U.S. Dollars.
- If a family decides not to send their child to ABC Christian Academy after the first payment has been paid, the following refund schedule will apply: 100% refund if ABC Academy is notified before June 30, 50% refund if the academy is notified before July 17th, 25% refund if we are notified before August 14th, NO refund if we are notified by August 14th or later.
- For students not staying the full year, the following payment schedule is in effect: Families attending the academy any length of time between August and December only will pay two thirds of the full tuition. Families with students enrolling in December or January for the Second Semester will pay two thirds of the full tuition at the time their student starts classes. Families enrolling their children at the beginning of the year to hold a place but delaying the start of actual attendance will be subject to the full payment and refund schedule as shown above.
- Reception students will be charged an additional fee of \$15.00 for an ABC Christian Academy book bag and tote school bag. Kindergarten students will be charged and additional fee of \$10.00 for an ABC Christian Academy book bag.
- 6th- 12th grade will be charged a chrome book fee of \$250 (\$100 refund on return of chrome book at the end of the school year in condition it was received).
- 7th- 12th grade will be charged a science lab fee of \$100 non- refundable.
- 9th-12th grade will be charged a fee for use of a graphic calculator if they use one from the office of \$100. This is refundable if the calculator is returned in the same condition, it was checked out with. Computer/ Robotics classes will be charged \$100 non-refundable

ABC Christian Academy Mission Statement

ABC Christian Academy is a Christ-centered, international school dedicated to sharing God's love through quality education in a professional, caring environment. As a staff, we strive to equip our students: by modeling Jesus Christ and teaching the truth of God's Word, by meeting the diverse cultural, academic, and social needs of our students and by presenting challenging curriculum in creative ways.